1. Do you have a driver's license and access to an automobile?

T T e T e EDUCATION
Il I I sl
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
1640 792 848 420 575 645 172 452 575 441
Yes (Net) 82% 81% 83% 75% 83% 86% 59% 82% 86% 90%
C C * F F FGH
581 284 296 147 217 216 52 148 211 170
Yes - multiple vehicles 29% 29% 29% 26% 31% 29% 18% 27% 31% 35%
* F FG
1060 508 552 273 359 429 121 304 365 270
Yes - one vehicle 53% 52% 54% 48% 52% 57% 41% 55% 54% 55%
C * F F F
365 188 176 143 118 103 121 101 96 47
No 18% 19% 17% 25% 17% 14% 41% 18% 14% 10%
DE GHI* | |
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2. Rank the determining factors in order of importance when purchasing a vehicle or considering a purchase? - Fuel efficiency

I N = - S EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
401 210 192 118 144 140 52 130 114 105
1-MOST IMPORTANT 20% 21% 19% 21% 21% 19% 18% 23% 17% 22%
* H H
787 375 413 187 273 327 118 226 265 178
2 39% 38% 40% 33% 39% 44% 40% 41% 39% 37%
C *
393 185 209 113 129 152 43 108 151 91
3 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 20% 15% 20% 23% 19%
*
253 126 127 83 85 85 43 61 89 60
4 13% 13% 12% 15% 12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12%
*
139 68 71 50 48 41 32 19 43 46
5 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 11% 3% 6% 9%
E G* G GH
31 18 13 12 15 3 4 10 10 6
6 - LEAST IMPORTANT 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 2% 1% 1%
E E *
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3. Rank the determining factors in order of importance when purchasing a vehicle or considering a purchase? - Performance

I N = - S EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
302 129 173 112 98 92 42 80 94 86
1-MOST IMPORTANT 15% 13% 17% 20% 14% 12% 14% 14% 14% 18%
A DE *
398 202 196 110 147 141 56 113 135 93
2 20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 20% 19%
*
631 304 327 175 219 237 123 157 217 134
3 31% 31% 32% 31% 32% 32% 42% 28% 32% 28%
GI*
412 198 214 98 137 177 46 126 135 105
4 21% 20% 21% 17% 20% 24% 16% 23% 20% 22%
C *
217 122 95 59 75 83 24 62 76 55
5 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 11%
B *
45 24 21 10 17 18 2 16 14 14
6 - LEAST IMPORTANT 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
*
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




4. Rank the determining factors in order of importance when purchasing a vehicle or considering a purchase? - Price

I N = - S EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
1031 496 534 240 353 437 159 279 373 220
1-MOST IMPORTANT 51% 51% 52% 43% 51% 58% 54% 50% 56% 45%
C CcD * |
434 197 237 132 149 153 55 122 130 126
2 22% 20% 23% 23% 22% 20% 19% 22% 19% 26%
* H
306 153 153 88 115 102 39 94 96 76
3 15% 16% 15% 16% 17% 14% 13% 17% 14% 16%
*
155 84 71 64 45 45 25 40 47 43
4 8% 9% 7% 11% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9%
DE *
61 38 23 28 24 9 12 13 19 16
5 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%
E E *
20 12 7 11 8 1 3 5 6 6
6 - LEAST IMPORTANT 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
E E *
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




5. To what extent are rising gas prices impacting your household finances?

I N = - S EDUCATION
Il I I sl

A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
1114 545 568 349 404 361 180 343 362 229
Top 2 Box (Net) 56% 56% 55% 62% 58% 48% 61% 62% 54% 47%

E E I* HI |

462 216 246 149 177 136 85 131 150 96

Alot 23% 22% 24% 26% 26% 18% 29% 24% 22% 20%
E E I*

652 329 322 200 226 226 95 213 211 133

Quite a bit 33% 34% 31% 35% 33% 30% 32% 38% 31% 27%
* HI

891 435 456 215 290 386 113 210 310 258
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 44% 45% 38% 42% 52% 39% 38% 46% 53%
cD * G FGH

624 294 330 142 203 279 59 141 223 202
Alittle 31% 30% 32% 25% 29% 37% 20% 25% 33% 41%
cD * FG FGH

267 141 126 73 87 107 54 69 87 57
Not at all 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 14% 19% 13% 13% 12%

*

2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




6. How have you been affected by rising gas prices?

I S S .- S EDUCATION
I G il I I s sl
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 1758 789 969 507 637 614 84 332 806 536
Base: All Answering (wtd) 1738 839 899 491 606 641 238 484 585 430
217 116 100 100 69 48 22 62 62 70
| take public transit more 12% 14% 11% 20% 11% 7% 9% 13% 11% 16%
DE E * H
120 65 55 59 44 17 24 33 30 34
| have taken a job closer to home 7% 8% 6% 12% 7% 3% 10% 7% 5% 8%
DE E *
505 239 267 140 207 158 60 146 193 107
We have cut back on other costs such as dining out and
entertainment 29% 28% 30% 28% 34% 25% 25% 30% 33% 25%
E * |
394 173 221 96 150 148 51 127 139 78
We are no longer planning vacations involving a lot of
driving 23% 21% 25% 19% 25% 23% 21% 26% 24% 18%
* | |
772 338 434 196 260 316 101 232 274 165
| cut back on the amount of driving around town | do 44% 40% 48% 40% 43% 49% 43% 48% 47% 38%
A cb * | |
211 118 93 65 90 56 17 54 67 73
| have purchased or am planning to purchase a more fuel-
efficient vehicle (such as hybrid electric, plug-in hybrid
electric, or fuel cell electric) 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% 9% 7% 11% 12% 17%
B E E * FGH
333 141 191 109 124 100 53 94 125 60
It's adding to my debt 19% 17% 21% 22% 20% 16% 22% 20% 21% 14%
A E E * | |
644 301 343 203 242 198 81 180 230 153
I'm not able to save as much money 37% 36% 38% 41% 40% 31% 34% 37% 39% 36%
E E *
258 128 131 94 80 84 27 68 103 61
| have delayed or decided not to make a major purchase 15% 15% 15% 19% 13% 13% 11% 14% 18% 14%
DE *
264 147 117 69 71 124 52 67 83 62
| have not been affected by rising gas prices in these ways 15% 18% 13% 14% 12% 19% 22% 14% 14% 14%
B cb *
3717 1766 1952 1130 1338 1250 487 1063 1306 862
Sigma 214% 210% 217% 230% 221% 195% 204% 220% 223% 200%




7. As a result of rising gas prices, have you considered buying a more fuel-efficient vehicle such as a hybrid electric, plug-in hybrid electric, or fuel cell vehicle?

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
726 396 331 251 286 190 88 187 225 226
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 40% 32% 44% 41% 25% 30% 34% 34% 46%
B E E * FGH
314 172 141 111 132 71 23 88 101 102
Seriously considered 16% 18% 14% 20% 19% 9% 8% 16% 15% 21%
B E E * F F FH
413 223 190 140 154 119 65 99 124 124
Considered quite a bit 21% 23% 19% 25% 22% 16% 22% 18% 18% 25%
B E E * GH
1279 585 694 313 408 558 205 366 446 261
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 60% 68% 56% 59% 75% 70% 66% 66% 54%
A cD I* | |
532 263 269 141 175 217 65 126 199 143
Considered a little 27% 27% 26% 25% 25% 29% 22% 23% 30% 29%
* G G
747 322 424 172 233 341 139 241 248 119
Haven't considered it at all 37% 33% 41% 31% 34% 46% 48% 43% 37% 24%
A cD HI* HI |
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




8. How likely would you be to buy a more fuel-efficient vehicle such as a hybrid electric, plug-in hybrid electric, or fuel cell vehicle, in the next 5 years?

A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
1036 528 508 332 393 311 118 263 336 319
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 54% 50% 59% 57% 42% 40% 48% 50% 66%
E E * FGH
334 179 155 118 130 86 40 79 102 113
Very likely 17% 18% 15% 21% 19% 11% 14% 14% 15% 23%
E E * FGH
702 349 353 213 263 226 78 184 234 206
Somewhat likely 35% 36% 34% 38% 38% 30% 27% 33% 35% 42%
E E * FGH
929 428 501 215 288 426 165 277 324 163
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 44% 49% 38% 41% 57% 56% 50% 48% 33%
A cb I* | |
472 214 258 113 141 218 62 143 169 98
Not very likely 24% 22% 25% 20% 20% 29% 21% 26% 25% 20%
cb * | |
457 214 244 102 147 208 103 134 156 65
Not at all likely 23% 22% 24% 18% 21% 28% 35% 24% 23% 13%
cb GHI* | |
40 25 15 17 13 10 10 13 11 5
| already own one 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
*
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




9. How likely are you to take a vacation involving extended driving this summer (ie: a road trip of over 200 km away)?

I N = - S EDUCATION
Il I I sl
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
913 465 449 306 318 289 99 224 325 266
Top 2 Box (Net) 46% 47% 44% 54% 46% 39% 34% 41% 48% 55%
DE E * FG FGH
357 172 185 120 127 110 33 85 133 106
Very likely 18% 18% 18% 21% 18% 15% 11% 15% 20% 22%
E * F FG
556 293 263 187 191 179 66 139 192 159
Somewhat likely 28% 30% 26% 33% 27% 24% 23% 25% 29% 33%
E * FG
1092 516 576 257 376 459 194 329 347 222
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 54% 53% 56% 46% 54% 61% 66% 59% 52% 45%
C cb HI* HI |
630 305 324 165 231 234 90 186 202 151
Not very likely 31% 31% 32% 29% 33% 31% 31% 34% 30% 31%
*
462 210 252 92 145 225 104 143 145 71
Not at all likely 23% 21% 25% 16% 21% 30% 35% 26% 22% 14%
cb HI* | |
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




10. When budgeting for a road trip driving vacation, do you include estimated fuel costs as part of your budget?

I S S .- S EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
1602 750 852 475 569 559 223 436 551 392
Yes (Net) 80% 77% 83% 84% 82% 75% 76% 79% 82% 81%
A E E *
546 267 279 201 194 152 81 145 195 125
Yes, | calculate exactly what | think it will cost 27% 27% 27% 36% 28% 20% 28% 26% 29% 26%
DE E *
1056 483 572 274 375 407 142 290 356 268
Yes, | have a rough idea of fuel costs in mind 53% 49% 56% 49% 54% 54% 249% 52% 53% 55%
A *
403 230 173 89 125 189 69 118 121 95
No, | don't estimate fuel costs as part of my vacation budget 20% 23% 17% 16% 18% 25% 24% 21% 18% 19%
B cb *
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




11. Has the rising price of gas made you more or less likely to do the following: - Take a road trip this summer

T e T e EDUCATION
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 914 1091 578 717 710 103 377 922 603
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
250 128 122 86 77 87 55 70 77 49
Top 2 Box (Net) 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 12% 19% 13% 11% 10%
HI*
131 62 70 38 51 42 29 42 43 18
Much more likely 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 1%
I* | |
119 66 53 48 26 45 26 27 35 31
Somewhat more likely 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6%
D *
811 416 395 213 267 331 93 207 285 226
No impact either way 40% 42% 39% 38% 39% 44% 32% 37% 42% 46%
C * F FG
943 436 507 265 349 329 145 277 309 212
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 45% 49% 47% 50% 44% 50% 50% 46% 44%
E *
627 288 339 171 236 220 83 178 207 159
Somewhat less likely 31% 29% 33% 30% 34% 29% 28% 32% 31% 33%
*
316 149 167 94 113 109 62 98 102 54
Much less likely 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 15% 21% 18% 15% 11%
I* | |
2005 980 1025 563 694 748 293 553 672 487
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




